
Phase 1 

All Times @ St. Margaret's Centre Unless Otherwise Noted. 
• Wed Aug 18, 4:30pm– 6:30pm  
• Thursday August 19, 6:15pm - 8:15pm  
• Sun Aug 22, 4:15pm – 6:15pm 
• Monday August 23, 5:15pm - 7:15pm (Down to 30 Players) 

 
Phase 2 
 

• Wed Aug 25, 4:30-6:30 
• Thursday August 26, 6:15pm - 8:15pm  
• Sunday August 29, 7-9pm Game @ Halifax 
• Monday August 30, 5:15pm - 7:25pm @ SMC Home vs Halifax  (Down to 25 Players) 

 
Phase 3 
 

• Wed.  Sept 1, 6:00pm - 8:00pm Game @ Bedford  

• Thursday Sept 2, 7:30pm – 9:00pm 

• Monday September 6th, (Down to 22 Players)  

• Tues. Sept. 7 (Regular Practice Slot TBA) 

• Thurs. Sept. 9 (Regular Practice Slot TBA) 

• Early Bird tournament, September Sat 11th and Sun 12th 

• September 13th Final Roster Submissions 

• League play starts September 18th. 
 
 


